800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA
124
Butterfly Valve Retrofits
Butterfly Valve:
UFLK Series Linkage Solution
 2-way Valves
 3-way Valves
Contents

3 Use the actuator listings to make your final actuator selection.  Decide between GMX24-3-X1 and GMX24-MFT-X1.
 ACTUATOR NOT INCLUDED IN THE LIST PRICE OF THE LINKAGE.
4 HOW TO ORDER: Item 1   1pc UFLK3500
   Item 2   1pc GMX24-MFT-X1
1
Select linkage solution
based on the Valve
Number, Confi guration,
and Size; select the
proper Linkage Solution
for your valve.
UFLK1300
Example: Centerline C200 Series,
2½” valve using a non-spring return
Belimo actuation.
Choose correct linkage UFLK3500.
2
Verify close-off is suitable
for application.
Looking at the UFLK3500,
the GM Series actuator will
provide 200 psi close-off for
the 2½” valve.
3
Select actuator based on
needed control type.
Decide between GMB24-3-X1
and GMX24-MFT-X1.
4
Complete Ordering Example:
Item 1: UFLK3500
Item 2: GMX24-MFT-X1
800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA
129
SY Series Actuators
CONTROL
SERIES
MODEL TORQUE RUN TIME(S)
90°@60Hz POWER SUPPLY DUTY
CYCLE PROPORTIONAL 3 POINT ON/
OFF FEEDBACK
SY9
SY9-110 2000 Nm / 17800 in-lb 58 seconds 120 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 30% • • none, opt 1k
SY9-220 2000 Nm / 17800 in-lb 58 seconds 230 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 30% • • none, opt 1k
SY9-120MFT 2000 Nm / 17800 in-lb 58 seconds 120 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 75% • 2-10 VDC/4-20 mA
SY9-230MFT 2000 Nm / 17800 in-lb 58 seconds 230 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 75% • 2-10 VDC/4-20 mA
SY10
SY10-110 2500 Nm / 22250 in-lb 58 seconds 120 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 30% • • none, opt 1k
SY10-220 2500 Nm / 22250 in-lb 58 seconds 230 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 30% • • none, opt 1k
SY10-120MFT 2500 Nm / 22250 in-lb 58 seconds 120 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 75% • 2-10 VDC/4-20 mA
SY10-230MFT 2500 Nm / 22250 in-lb 58 seconds 230 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 75% • 2-10 VDC/4-20 mA
SY11
SY11-110 3000 Nm / 26700 in-lb 58 seconds 120 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 30% • • none, opt 1k
SY11-220 3000 Nm / 26700 in-lb 58 seconds 230 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 30% • • none, opt 1k
SY11-120MFT 3000 Nm / 26700 in-lb 58 seconds 120 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 75% • 2-10 VDC/4-20 mA
SY11-230MFT 3000 Nm / 26700 in-lb 58 seconds 230 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 75% • 2-10 VDC/4-20 mA
SY12
SY12-110 3500 Nm / 31150 in-lb 58 seconds 120 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 30% • • none, opt 1k
SY12-220 3500 Nm / 31150 in-lb 58 seconds 230 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 30% • • none, opt 1k
SY12-120MFT 3500 Nm / 31150 in-lb 58 seconds 120 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 75% • 2-10 VDC/4-20 mA
SY12-230MFT 3500 Nm / 31150 in-lb 58 seconds 230 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 75% • 2-10 VDC/4-20 mA
Proportional actuators will accept 0-10 VDC, 2-10 VDC, or 4-20 mA control signals as standard.
All SY actuators are non-spring return, but can be used with NSV-SY back up systems for fail-safe applications.
These products carry a two year warranty when sold as part of an assembly or with a UFLK retrofi t kit.
Butterfl y Valve Retrofi t Actuators
Actuator Selection Guide
ROTARY ACTUATORS
SERIES MODEL Spring Return Electronic Fail Safe Control Input Feedback Position Power Supply
AF Series*
AF24 US, AFB24 • 24 VAC/DC 24 VAC/DC
AFX24-MFT-X1 • Variable with MFT
(VDC, PWM, Floating Pt., On/Off) variable VDC 24 VAC/DC
AM Series*
AMB24-3-X1 24 VAC/DC 24 VAC/DC
AMX24-MFT-X1 Variable with MFT
(VDC, PWM, Floating Pt., On/Off) variable VDC 24 VAC/DC
GM Series*
GMB24-3-X1 24 VAC/DC 24 VAC/DC
GMX24-MFT-X1 Variable with MFT
(VDC, PWM, Floating Pt., On/Off) variable VDC 24 VAC/DC
GK Series*
GKB24-3-X1 • 24 VAC/DC 24 VAC/DC
GKX24-MFT-X1 • Variable with MFT
(VDC, PWM, Floating Pt., On/Off) variable VDC 24 VAC/DC
*Please consult the Damper sections for a full list of product offerings. Standard run times should be considered in the selection. All air side products are applicable for retrofi t kits.
Select “X1” actuators come with a handle.
MULTI-FUNCTION TECHNOLOGY
P-CODE Control Input Running Time Built-in Feedback
RO
TA